3/	9	10	4
Form <b>PTO-1</b> (Rev. 03/01)	594 <sup>°</sup>		

09-17-2004



102838497

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)	00497			
Tab settings ⇒⇒ ⇒ ▼ ▼	¥		▼	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: F	Please record the atta	ched original doc	uments or copy the	reof.
Name of conveying party(ies):     UBS AG, Stamford Branch, as Collateral Agent	Name and add     Name: Data     Internal	ress of receivin Device Corpora		
Individual(s) Association  General Partnership Limited Partnership  Corporation-State  Other Collateral Agent  Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ✓ Yes No  Nature of conveyance:  Assignment Merger  Security Agreement Change of Name  Other Release of Security Interest  Execution Date: 02/05/2004	City: Bohemia Individual(s) Association General Part Limited Part Corporation Other If assignee is not dorepresentative designees	rtnership tnershipState_Delawar -State_Delawar -miciled in the Unite gnation is attached: be a separate docu	re  d States, a domestic  yes No ment from assignment	
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):  A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark I	Registration No	.(s) SEE SCHE	DULE A
Additional number(s) att	ached 🗸 Yes	No		
<ol><li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li></ol>	6. Total number of registrations inv	of applications a	nd	20
Name: Tonya Chapple				
Internal Address: CIO CSC	7. Total fee (37 C		s 5 15	
Street Address: 50 State St.	8. Deposit accour	nt number:		
city: Cilbany State: Ny Zip: 12207	THIS SDACE			
9. Signature.	THIS SPACE			
James P. Murphy	of Muy gnature r sheet, attachments, and de	7 8	March 1, 2004 Date	
Mai Nocuments to be recorded with	aguired cover sheet in	formation to:		

03/18/2004 MBETACHE 00000023 2571819

Mail cocuments to be recorded with required cover sheet information to Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231

01 FC:8521 02 FC:8522 40.00 OP 475.00 OP

### ADDITIONAL RECEIVING PARTY

ILC Dover, Incorporated One Moonwalker Road Frederica, DE 19946

Beta Transformer Technology Corporation 40 Orville Drive Bohemia, NY 11716

ILC Industries, Inc. 105 Wilbut Place Bohemia, NY 11716

# SCHEDULE A

### <u>to</u>

## TRADEMARK TERMINATION & RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

### TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS:

Owner: Data Device Corporation

Trademark	Registration Number	Registration Date	Expiration Date	Country	Description
DDC DATA DEVICE CORPORATION & DEVICE	2,571,819	05/21/2002	05/21/2012	United States	
DDC & DESIGN	2,062,429	05/20/1997	05/20/2007	United States	C C - II SIGNI MARIO TOTALISMAN MARIO PARIO PARI
DDC	1,176,957	11/10/1987	11/10/2007	United States	
DDC & DESIGN	1,179,898	12/18/2001	12/18/2011	United States	i katamatan kanan ka
DDC	830,114	06/13/1967	06/13/2007	United States	
Trademark	Registration Number	Registration Date	Expiration Date	Country	Description
LINKSET	2,058,821	05/06/1997	05/06/2007	United States	
STAR SERIES	2,443,276	04/10/2001	04/10/2011	United States	
MAGNUM MOTOR DRIVE & DESIGN	76/012,656	03/11/2003	03/11/2013	United States	
DDC ON BOARD	76/079,080	06/28/2000	n/a	United States	
Trademark	Registration Number	Registration Date	Expiration Date	Country	Description
MINI-ACE	Pending	n/a	n/a	United States	
MICRO-ACE	78/169,292	Pending	Pending	United States	
MONOBRID	1,176,981	11/10/1981	11/10/2011	United States	
SPACEMAN DESIGN	1,218,064	11/30/1982	11/30/2012	United States	

Owner: ILC Dover, Incorporated

Trademark	Registration Number	Registration Date	Expiration Date	Country	Description
DOVERPAC	2,498,554	10/16/2001	10/16/2011	United States	Act of the
ARMORFLEX	2,350,491	05/16/2000	05/16/2010	United States	
VAPORGUARD	2,054,461	04/22/1997	04/22/2007	United States	
SCAPE	76/469,486	11/15/2002	n/a	United States	agentinenten an en

Owner: Beta Transformer Technology Corporation

Trademark	Registration Number	Registration Date	Expiration Date	Country	Description
BTTC & DESIGN	1,502,909	09/06/1988	09/06/2008	United States	
BTTC	1,499,398	02/05/1995	02/05/2005	United States	
BETA TRANSFORMER TECHNOLOGY CORPORATION	1,500,389	01/31/1995	01/31/2005	United States	

Owner: ILC Industries, Inc.

	Registration	Registration	Expiration		
Trademark	Number	Date	Date	Country	Description
DESIGN	1,218,064	11/30/1982	11/30/2012	United States	

#### TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

This Termination and Release of Security Interest in Trademarks, (this "Release") dated as of February 5, 2004, made by UBS AG, Stamford Branch, as Collateral Agent ("Collateral Agent"), in favor of Data Device Corporation and each of the entities that were parties to the April 11, 2003 Security Agreement ("Security Agreement") (collectively the "Guarantors").

#### RECITALS:

SECTION 1.1. The Guarantors and Collateral Agent entered into a certain Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of April 16, 2003 and recorded as to Trademarks with the Trademarks Division of the United States Patent & Trademark Office on May 02, 2003 at Reel 002729, Frame 0418 (the "Agreement"; capitalized terms used herein and not defined shall have the meanings set forth in the Agreement), pursuant to which the Guarantors granted to Collateral Agent a lien on and security interest in certain Pledged Collateral owned by the Guarantors.

SECTION 1.2. In accordance with the terms of the Agreement, the Guarantors have satisfied all of their outstanding obligations under the Agreement and, in connection therewith, the Guarantors have requested Collateral Agent to release, and Collateral Agent and the Secured Parties have agreed to release, its lien on all Pledged Collateral pledged pursuant to the Agreement.

#### AGREEMENT:

Collateral Agent hereby releases and terminates all right, title and interest pledged, hypothecated, assigned, transferred, deposited and granted to it by the Guarantors pursuant to the Agreement in all Pledged Collateral, including, without limitation, the Trademarks identified on Schedule A annexed hereto and any reissues, extensions and reexaminations thereof (collectively, the "Released Collateral"), and all liens, security interests, charges or other encumbrances in favor of Collateral Agent in the Released Collateral shall hereby terminate and revert to the Guarantors and all right, title and interest of Collateral Agent in the Released Collateral will hereby cease, terminate and become void.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Release has been executed as of the date first written above.

UBS AG, Stamford Branch,

as Collateral Agent

Name:

Title:

Patricia O'Kicki

Director

By:

Name: Title:

Joselin Fernandes Associate Director Banking Products Services, US

[Release of Trademarks]